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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Chairperson: Ms. Mona Aarhus (Norway) 
 

Countries Participants 

ALBANIA 

Mr. Gavrosh Zela 
Director 
Directory of EIA and Permits 
Albanian Ministry of Environment, Forest and Water 
Management 
Rr Durresit, Nr. 27 
Tirana 
Tel: + 355 4 224 572 
Fax: + 355 4 270 627 
E-mail: gzela@moe.gov.al, gavroshzela@yahoo.com

ARMENIA 

Ms. Aida Iskoyan 
Advisor to the Minister of Nature Protection 
Ministry of Nature Protection 
1 Charents Street, 3rd floor, room 7 
375025 Yerevan 
Tel: +374 10 57 49 86 / + 374 105 85 349 
Fax: + 374 10 58 54 49 / + 374 10 58 54 69 
E-mail: aidaisk@arminco.com / epac@arminco.com / 
interdpt@rambler.ru  

BELGIUM 

Ms. Maud Istasse 
SPF Public Health, Food Chain Safety 
and Environment 
Place Victor Horta, 40 box 10 
1060 Brussels 
Tel: +32 2 524 96 20 
Fax: +32 2 524 96 00 
E-mail: maud.istasse@health.fgov.be  

 

Mr. Marc Smaers 
Legal Adviser on International Environmental Policy 
Flemish Government Environment, Nature and  
Energy Department 
Koning Albert II laan 20, bus 8 
1000 Brussels 
Tel: +32 2 553 8126 
Fax: +32 2 553 8165 
E-mail: marc.smaers@lne.vlaanderen.be  

 

Mr. Michel Amand 
Chair WG PRTR 
Ministère Région wallonne 
Avenue Prince de Liège 15 
B-5100 Namur 
Phone: +32 81 33 63 02 
Fax: +32 81 33 63 33 
E-mail: m.amand@mrw.wallonie.be
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BULGARIA 

Ms. Nedyalka Ilieva 
State Expert 
Ministry of Environment and Water 
67 W. Gladstone Street 
1000 Sofia 
Tel: +3592 940 6299 
Fax: +3592 981 1185 
E-mail: ilievanelly@moew.government.bg  

CZECH REPUBLIC 

Mr. Tomas Kazmierski 
Ministry of the Environment 
Vrsovicka 65 
10010 Prague 10 
Tel: +420 267 122 113 
Fax: +420 267 126 113 
E-mail: tomas_kazmierski@env.cz

 

Mr. Lukas Pokorny 
Ministry of the Environment 
Vrsovicka 65 
10010 Prague 10 
Tel: +420 267 122 201 
Fax: +420 267 310 015 
E-mail: lukas_pokorny@env.cz

DENMARK 

Ms. Jette Sørensen  
Head of Section 
Danish Environmental Protection Agency 
Danish Ministry of the Environment 
Strandgade 29 
1401 Copenhagen K 
Tel: +45 72 544 000 
Fax: +45 32 660 479 
E-mail: mst@mst.dk, jebls@mst.dk  

ESTONIA 

Ms. Mari-Liis Kupri 
Lawyer 
Ministry of Environment 
Narva mnt 7a 
15172 Tallinn 
Tel: +372 626 0717 
Fax: +372 6262 801 
E-mail: mari-liis.kupri@envir.ee  

FINLAND 

Ms. Eija Lumme 
Counsellor 
Ministry of Environment 
International Affairs Unit 
PO Box 35 
FI-00023 Government 
Tel: +358 204 907 705 
Fax: +358 916 039 389 
E-mail: eija.lumme@ymparisto.fi  
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FRANCE 

Ms. Emmanuelle Swynghedauw 
Project Manager 
Ministry of Ecology and Sustainable Development 
20 avenue de Ségur 
75302 Paris 07 SP 
Tel: + 33 1 42 19 17 75 
Fax: + 33 1 42 19 17 72 
E-mail: Emmanuelle.swynghedauw@ecologie.gouv.fr  
 
Mr. Laurent Mermet 
Agro Paris Tech -ENGREF 
19, av. du Maine 
75015 Paris 
Phone: +33 6 07 15 30 91 
Fax: +33 1 45 49 88 27 
E-mail: mermet@engref.fr
 
Ms. Séverine Moussy 
Ministry of Justice 
13 place Vendôme 
75042 Paris Cedex 01 
Tel: + 33 1 44 77 64 89 
Fax: + 33 1 44 77 61 41 
E-mail: Severine.Moussy@justice.gouv.fr  
 
Ms. Agnès Tapin 
Ministry of Justice 
13 place Vendôme 
75042 Paris Cedex 01 
Tel: + 33 1 44 77 64 88 
Fax: + 33 1 44 77 25 00 
E-mail: agnes.tapin@justice.gouv.fr  

GEORGIA 

Ms. Nino Gokhelashvili 
Senior Specialist 
Ministry of Environment Protection and Natural Resources 
6 Gulua Street 
0114 Tbilisi 
Tel: +995 32 727 223 
Fax: +995 32 727 223 
E-mail: gmep@access.sanet.ge / ninagok@yahoo.com

GERMANY 

Mr. Peter Paul Hart 
Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature Conservation 
and Nuclear Safety 
Alexanderstr. 6 
10178 Berlin 
Tel: +49 1888 305 2234 
Fax: +49 1888 305 3331 
E-mail: peter.hart@bmu.bund.de  
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Countries Participants 

GREECE 

Ms. Angeliki Tsachali-Kalogiru 
Lawyer (NFP) 
Department Internal Relations and EU 
Ministry for the Environment, Physical Planning and  
Public Works 
Amaliados 15 
11523 Athens 
Tel: + 30 210 646 5762 
Fax: + 30 210 643 4470 

E-mail:   
 
Mr. Andreas Papastamou 
First Secretary of Economic Affairs 
Permanent Mission of Greece, Geneva 
Tel: + 41 22 909 8799 
Fax: + 41 22 909 8940 
E-mail:   andreas.papastamou@ties.itu.int  

HUNGARY 

Mr. Gabor Baranyai 
Ministry of Environment and Water 
Fö u. 44-50 
1011 Budapest 
Tel: +36 1 457 3552 
Fax: +36 1 201 3361 
E-mail: baranyaig@mail.kvvm.hu  

IRELAND 

Ms. Sinead O’Hara 
Department of the Environment, Heritage and Local 
Government 
Custom House 
Dublin 1 
Tel: + 353 1 888 2607 
Fax: + 353 1 888 2691 
E-mail:   sinead_o’hara@environ.ie  

ITALY 

Ms. Loredana Dall’Ora 
Senior Expert 
Ministry of Environment, Land and Sea 
Via C. Colombo 44 
00147 Rome 
Tel: + 39 065 722 8107 
Fax: + 39 0657 22 8177 
E-mail: dallora.loredana@minambiente.it  
 
Ms. Elisabetta Scialanca 
Expert 
Ministry of Environment, Territory and Sea 
Via C. Colombo 44 
00147 Rome 
Tel: + 39 06 572 28 181 
Fax: + 39 06 572 28 172 
E-mail: scialanca.elisabetta@minambiente.it  
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Countries Participants 

KAZAKHSTAN 
 

Mr. Zeinula Sarsenbayev 
Vice-Minister 
Ministry of Environmental Protection 
Left Bank 35, “House of Ministries” 8 
010000 Astana 
Tel: + 7 10 717 2 74 08 43 
Fax: + 7 10 717 2 74 08 66 
E-mail: burambaeva@moos.kz
 

Ms. Anara Burambayeva 
Specialist 
Ministry of Environmental Protection 
Left Bank 35, “House of Ministries” 8 
010000 Astana 
Tel: + 7 10 717 2 74 08 43 
Fax: + 7 10 717 2 74 08 02 
E-mail: burambaeva@moos.kz

LATVIA 

Ms. Zaneta Mikosa 
Head of Minister’s Bureau 
Ministry of the Environment 
25, Peldu str. 
LV-1494 Riga 
Tel: +371 670 26 913 
Fax: +371 672 27 460 
E-mail: zaneta.mikosa@vidm.gov.lv  
 
Mr. Valdimarts Slaukstins 
Deputy Head of Division 
Ministry of the Environment 
25, Peldu str. 
LV-1494 Riga 
Tel: +371 670 26 523 
Fax: +371 678 20 442 
E-mail: valdimarts.slaukstins@vidm.gov.lv

MALTA 

Ms. Monique Hili 
Environment Protection Officer 
Malta Environment and Planning Authority 
P.O. Box 200 
CMR 01 Floriana 
Tel: + 356 2290 1577 
Fax: + 356 2290 2295 
E-mail: monique.hili@mepa.org.mt  

MOLDOVA 

Mr. Nicu Vrednic 
Chief of Mass media and Public Relations Center 
Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources 
9, Cosmonautilor Str., office 602 
2005 Chisinau 
Tel: +373 22 204 533 
Fax: +373 22 226 858 
E-mail: vrednic@mediu.gov.md   
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NETHERLANDS 

Mr. Edwin Koning 
Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning and the Environment 
PO Box 20951, IPC 670 
2500 EZ The Hague 
Tel: +31 70 339 2185 
Fax: +31 70 339 1306 
E-mail: edwin.koning@minvrom.nl

NORWAY 

Ms. Mona Aarhus (Chairperson) 
Ministry of the Environment 
PO Box 8013 DEP 
0030 Oslo 
Tel: +47 22 24 5835 
Fax: +47 22 24 9563 
E-mail: maa@md.dep.no  

 
Mr. Joacim Olsson 
Adviser 
Ministry of the Environment 
P.O. Box 8013 Dep 
NO-0030 Oslo 
Tel: + 47 22 24 58 68 
Fax: + 47 22 24 95 63 
E-mail: joacim.olsson@md.dep.no

POLAND 

Ms. Elzbieta Kur 
Ministry of Environment 
Wawelska 52/54 
Warszawa 
Tel: + 48 22 57 92 545 
Fax: + 48 22 57 92 473 
E-mail: elzbieta.kur@mos.gov.pl  

ROMANIA 

Mr. Constantin Pulbere 
Ministry of Environment and Sustainable Development 
12, Libertatii Blvd., sector 5 
70 000 Bucharest 
Tel: + 4021 316 61 54 
Fax: + 4021 316 04 21 
E-mail: constantin.pulbere@mmediu.ro  

RUSSIAN 
FEDERATION 

Mr. Evgeny Gorshkov 
Head of Division 
Ministry of Natural Resources 
123995, 4/6 Bolshaya Gruzinskaya str. 
D-242, GSP-5, Moscow 
Tel: + 7495 252 09 88 
Fax: + 7495 254 82 83 / 252 67 47 
E-mail: gorshkov@mnr.gov.ru  

 

Mr. Alexey Surovtsev 
Counsellor 
Russian Mission to UNOG at Geneva 
Tel: + 41 22 733 18 70 
E-mail: alekssur@yahoo.com  
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Countries Participants 

SLOVAKIA 

Ms. Katarina Butkovska 
Director 
Ministry of Environment  
Nam. L. Stura 1 
812 35 Bratislava 
Tel: + 421 2 5956 2205 
Fax: + 421 2 5956 2132 
E-mail: butkovska.katarina@enviro.gov.sk

 

Ms. Lucia Fancova 
Officer 
Ministry of Environment  
Nam. L. Stura 1 
812 35 Bratislava 
Tel: + 421 2 5956 2352 
Fax: + 421 2 5956 1111 
E-mail: fancova.luciaia@enviro.gov.sk

SLOVENIA 

Ms. Martina Divjak 
Legal Advisor 
Ministry of Environment and Spatial Planning 
Dunajska 48 
SI-1000 Ljubljana 
Tel.: +386 1 478 7400 
Fax: +386 1 478 74 22 
E-mail: tina.divjak@pic.si
 

Mr. Gorazd Cibej 
Higher Advisor 
Ministry of Environment and Spatial Planning 
Dunajska 48 
SI-1000 Ljubljana 
Tel.: +386 4 132 3413 
Fax: + 
E-mail: gorazdci@gmail.com
 

Mr. Robert Kojc 
Senior Advisor 
Ministry of Environment and Spatial Planning 
Dunajska cesta 48 
SI-1000 Ljubljana 
Tel.: +386 1 478 7337 
Fax: +386 1 478 7446 
E-mail:  
 
Ms. Christine Wistuba 
Environment Ministry 
Permanent Representation of the Republic of Slovenia to EU 
Rue du Commerce 44 
1000 Bruxelles, Belgium 
Tel : + 32 2 213 6500 
Fax : + 32 2 213 6301 
E-mail : christine.wistuba@gov.si  
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Countries Participants 

SPAIN 

Ms. Susana Drake 
Ministerio de Medio Ambiente 
Plaza San Juan de la Cruz s/n 
28071 Madrid- España 
Tel: +34 91 597 69 97 
Fax: +34 91 597 59 81 
E-mail: sdrake@mma.es 

SWEDEN 

Ms. Camilla Adolfsson 
Legal Adviser 
Ministry of the Environment 
Tegelbacken 2 
103 33 Stockholm 
Tel: +46 8 405 3469 
Fax: + 
E-mail: camilla.adolfsson@environment.ministry.se

 

Mr. Per Hallstrom 
Legal Adviser 
Swedish Environmental Protection Agency 
106 48 Stockholm 
Tel: +46 8 698 1394 
Fax: +46 8 698 1480 
E-mail: per.hallstrom@naturvandswerket.se  

THE FORMER 
YUGOSLAV 

REPUBLIC OF 
MACEDONIA 

Mr. Saso Sekulovski 
Deputy Head of Department for Communication 
Ministry of Environment and Physical Planning 
Drezdenska 52 
1000 Skopje 
Tel:  + 389 2 3229 717 
Fax:  + 389 2 3229 808 
E-mail:  s.sekulovski@moepp.gov.mk, pro@moe.gov.mk  

TURKEY 

Ms. Simla Yasemin Ozkaya 
Counsellor (Environmental Affairs) 
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Turkey to the UNOG 
Tel: + 41 22 918 5080 
E-mail: simlaoz@mfa.gov.tr  

UKRAINE 

Mr. Leonid Yaremenko 
Head of Public Relations sector 
Ministry of Environmental Protection 
Uritckogo street, 35 
03035 Kyiv 
Tel: + 38 044 206 3199 
Fax: + 38 044 206 3199 
E-mail: yar@menr.gov.ua  
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Countries Participants 

UNITED 
KINGDOM 

Mrs. Clare Hamilton 
Lawyer 
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA) 
Area 4E, 3-8 Whitehall Place 
SW1A 2HH London 
Tel: + 44 203 014 3128 
Fax: + 44 203 014 3170 
E-mail: clare.hamilton@defra.gsi.gov.uk  

 
Mr. Philip Turner 
Policy Advisor 
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA) 
Area 1B Nobel house, 17 Smith Square 
SW1P 3JR London 
Tel: + 44 207 238 5036 
Fax: + 44  
E-mail: philip.turner@defra.gsi.gov.uk

UZBEKISTAN 

Mr. Timur Tillyaev 
Chief of Ecology and Legal Department 
State Committee of Nature Protection 
5, “Mustakillik” Square 
100017 Tashkent 
Tel: +998 71 139 4195 / 135 7864 /139 1580 
Fax: +998 71 139 1494 
E-mail: info@uznature.uz / tillyaev@tshtt.uz  
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Countries Participants 

EUROPEAN 
COMMUNITY 

Mr. Charles Pirotte 
Principal Administrator 
European Commission 
Bu. 5 00/142 Av. de Beaulieu 5 
B-1049 Brussels 
Tel: + 32 2 299 23 47 
Fax: + 32 2 298 6327 
E-mail: charles.pirotte@ec.europa.eu  
 

Mr. Olga Kopiczko 
Legal Officer 
European Commission 
Bu. 9   5/125,  Av. de Beaulieu 9 
B-1160 Brussels 
Tel: + 32 2 296 99 93 
E-mail: olga.kopiczko@ec.europa.eu
 

Mr. Yves-Marie Leonet 
Adviser 
General Secretariat Council of the European Union 
European Community delegation 
Rue de la Loi 175 
B-1048 Brussels 
Tel: + 32 2 281 6087 
Fax: + 32 2 281 7980 

E-mail: yves-marie.leonet@consilium.europa.eu   
 

Mr. Daniele Franzone 
Principal Administrator 
European Commission 
Rue de la Loi 200, BU9 00/194 
B-1049 Brussels 
Tel: + 32 2 295 04 76 
Fax: + 32 2 298 6327 
E-mail: daniele.franzone@ec.europa.eu
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UNITED NATIONS 

UNITAR 

Ms. Tatiana Terekhova 
United Nations Institute for Training and Research 
International Environmental House I, office A513 
Chemin des Anemones 11-13 
1219 Chatelaine/GE 
Tel: +41 22 917 8470 
Fax: +41 22 917 8047 
E-mail: tatiana.terekhova@unitar.org  

 

Mr. Gustavo Manez I Gomis 
Training Associate 
United Nations Institute for Training and Research 
International Environmental House I 
Chemin des Anemones 11-13 
1219 Chatelaine/GE 
Tel: +41 22 917 8522 
E-mail: gustavo.manez@unitar.org

 

Ms. Maria Jose Ortiz 
Associate Expert 
United Nations Institute for Training and Research 
International Environmental House I 
Chemin des Anemones 11-13 
1219 Chatelaine/GE  
Tel: +41 22 917 8730 
E-mail: maria.ortiz@unitar.org

 
REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 

The Regional 
Environmental 

Centre for Central 
and Eastern 

Europe 
(REC) 

Ms. Magdolna Toth Nagy 
Ady Endre ut 9-11 
2000 Szentendre 
Hungary 
Tel: +36 26 504 000 
Fax: +36 26 311 294 
E-mail: tmagdi@rec.org  

REC Moldova 

Mr. Victor Cotruta 
Finance & Development Director 
REC Moldova 
31 Mateevici str. 
2009 Chisinau, Moldova 
Tel: + 373 22 238 686 
Fax: + 373 22 238 685 
E-mail: victor.cotruta@rec.md  
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ENVIRONMENTAL NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS 

Earthjustice 

Mr. Yves Lador  
Permanent Representative to the UN in Geneva 
C.P. 254 
1219 Chatelaine/GE 
Tel: +41 79 705 0617 
Fax: +41 22 735 0653 
E-mail: y.lador@bluewin.ch  

INTRAC 

Mr. John Carstensen 
Chief Operating Officer 
International NGO Training and Research Centre 
Oxbridge Court, Old Fruiteres’ Yard, Osney Mead 
Oxford OX2 0ES, UK 
Tel: + 44 1865 201 851 
Fax: + 44 1865 201 852 
E-mail: jcarstensen@intrac.org

European ECO 
Forum 

Mr. John Hontelez 
Secretary-General 
European Environmental Bureau (EEB) 
Boulevard de Waterloo, 34 
1000 Brussels, Belgium 
Tel: +32 2 289 1091 
Fax: +32 2 289 1099 
E-mail: hontelez@eeb.org and secretariat@eeb.org  
 
Ms. Mara Silina 
European Environmental Bureau (EEB) 
Boulevard de Waterloo, 34 
1000 Brussels, Belgium 
Tel: +32 2 289 1090 / + 32 2 289 1305 (direct) 
Fax: +32 2 289 1099 
E-mail: mara.silina@eeb.org  and secretariat@eeb.org  
 
Mr. Serhiy Vykhryst 
P.O. Box 76 
03113 Kyiv, Ukraine 
Tel: +38 067 710 1197 
Fax: +38 044 985 1178 
E-mail: serhiyv@bk.ru  
 
Mr. Andriy Andrusevych 
Governing Board Member, 
Resource & Analysis Center ‘Society and Environment’ 
79000 Lviv, Ukraine 
Tel: + 380 32 242 2284 
Fax: + 380 32 242 2284 
E-mail: Andriy.andrusevych@rac.org.ua  
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ENVIRONMENTAL NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS 

European ECO 
Forum 

(cont’d) 
 

Ms. Gita Parihar 
Solicitor 
Friends of the Earth, on behalf of 
Coalition on Access to justice for the Environment (CAJE) 
26-28 Underwood Street 
N1 7JQ London, UK 
Tel: + 44 207 566 1726 
Fax: + 44 207 566 1715 
E-mail: gita.parihar@foe.co.uk   
 
Ms. Olha Melen 
Head of Legal Unit 
Environment-People-Law 
Franka str. 9/1a 
79005 Lviv, Ukraine 
Tel.: + 380 322 751 534 
Fax: + 380 32 225 7682 

E-mail: molya@uoregon.edu
 
Mr. Oleg Pecheniuk  
State Agency on Environment Protection and Forestry 
Independent ecological expertise 
228 Toktogul Str. 
Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan 
Tel: +996 312 610 016 
Fax: +996 312 611 396 / + 996 312 578 372 
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Fax: + 49 89 23 23 93 811 
E-mail: jricketts@t-online.de
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CropLife International 
International Environmental Resources Sarl 
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Tel: + 32 2 633 1503 
Fax: + 32 2 633 2731 
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CropLife International 
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